



1

C.M.P.No.29444 of 2023

in

A.S.No.829 of 2023

RMT.TEEKAA RAMAN,J.,

The learned counsel for the petitioner stated that the conditional order of stay was granted on 21.02.2024 has not been complied with.

2. Recording the said submission, this petition is dismissed and the liberty is given to the petitioner to file an appropriate application if so be advised.

28.06.2024

nvi